Village Nandgaon, Talathi Saja Manor, Taluka Palghar 
District Palghar - 401403. Owned And Possessed By 
Mr. Vinod Vishwanath Poddar and Others.
East:   Survey No. 382-A, West: Reamaning Land 
Survey No. 382,  South: State Highway, North: Survey 
No. 381 

Rs. 

5,56,96,609.62/- 

(Rupees. Five 

Crore Fifty Six 

Lakh Ninety Six 

Thousand Six 

Hundred Nine 

and Sixty Two 

Paise Only) 

06/02/2026 

11/02/2026    

Demand Notice 

I, Laxmi Anant Surve, W/o 2736587 
Rank N K name Anant Deojirao Surve 
R/o E/003, Gopi Krishna Nagar, S N 

Dube Road, Dahisar East, Mumbai- 68,  
state that, have changed my old name

[...]

WHEREAS the abovenamed Plaintiff has instituted a suit in this Honourable Court 
against you the abovenamed Defendant under Rule 2 of Order XXXVII of the Code of Civil 
Procedure, 1908. 
(a) That the  Defendant be ordered and decreed to pay to the plaintiff a sum of  Rs. 
2,75,178/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy Eight Only) 
along with further interest of @11% per annum from the date of filling of the Summary Suit 
till the payment or realization. (b)For costs of this suit. (c) Any other reliefs as this Hon’ble 
Court may deem fit.

You are hereby publish Summoned to cause an appearance to be entered for you, 
within ten days from the service publish summons hereof, in default where of the 
Plaintiffs will be entitled the at any time after the expiration of such ten days to obtain a 
decree for the sum of Rs. 2,75,178/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand One 
Hundred Seventy Eight Only) and such sum as prayed for and costs, together with such 
interest, if any, as the Hon’ble court may order.         

If you cause an appearance to be entered for you, the Plaintiffs will thereafter serve 
upon you a Summons for Judgment at the hearing of which you will be entitled to ask the